226927

<u>-</u>СН \$790.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Chase Manhattan Bank		10/27/2005	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Agent
Street Address:	1166 Avenue of the Americas, 16 Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Association-National:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2269279	QLTY
Registration Number:	1923682	SPILL STOR
Registration Number:	1916203	THE CRT SHUTTLE PLUS
Registration Number:	2422399	THE GLOBAL WEDGE
Registration Number:	1449391	CRT FLOAT
Registration Number:	2032285	MACWHOLESALE
Registration Number:	2486406	GLOBAL
Registration Number:	2534402	GO CONFIGURE
Registration Number:	2416746	GLOBAL COMPUTER SUPPLIES
Registration Number:	1297181	ARROW STAR
Registration Number:	2418489	GLOBAL
Registration Number:	1337661	POWER UP!
Registration Number:	1717888	NEXEL
Registration Number:	1361132	DARTEK COMPUTER SUPPLY CORP
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0535

lı .	II	II I
Registration Number:	2726466	ASCENT
Registration Number:	2398526	C-WIN
Registration Number:	2361223	THE PERFECT PC
Registration Number:	2580706	DON'T JUST BUY A COMPUTER, BUY A PARTNER
Registration Number:	2361250	MIDWEST MICRO
Registration Number:	2266958	NEXELITE
Registration Number:	2374290	ZAC CATALOGS
Registration Number:	2343217	VV 2000
Registration Number:	1630455	MISCO
Serial Number:	75373437	SYSTEMAX
Serial Number:	75451483	SYSTEMAX PRO
Serial Number:	75956141	KEYBOARDMALL.COM
Serial Number:	76256045	VENTURE
Registration Number:	2526739	TIGER
Registration Number:	1641257	TIGERSOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2244584	SPITFIRE
Serial Number:	73547065	MISCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 401

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	11/07/2005

Total Attachments: 6 source=344489#page1.tif source=344489#page2.tif source=344489#page3.tif source=344489#page4.tif source=344489#page5.tif source=344489#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as agent ("Agent") for itself and the various other financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") that are a party to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Agent, Lenders, Systemax Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, Global Computer Supplies Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, Misco America Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, Nexel Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, TigerDirect, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida (collectively, "The Trademark Owners") and the various other credit parties, its security interest in and all other rights with respect to each of the trademarks and trademark applications attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Dated: October 27, 2005

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent (as successor in interest to The Chase Manhattan Bank)

By: <u>Johna M. DiForio</u>
Name: <u>Donna M. Diforio</u>
Title: Vice President

1202612

TRADEMARK REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0537 THE TRADEMARK OWNERS EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ASSIGNMENT AS OF THE DATE FIRST WRITTEN ABOVE:

SYSTEMAX, INC.

Name: Steven M. Goldechein Title: Benior Nice President

GLOBAL COMPUTER SUPPLIES INC.

MISCO AMERICA INC.

NEXEL INDUSTRIES INC.

TIGERAIRECT, INC.

Name: Steven M. Goldsch

-Title: VICE Dresodent

STATE OF NEW YORK)
: SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this 27 day of October, 2005, before me personally came DMM W.D. For co, to me
known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the included the state of
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., the financial institution described in and which executed the
foregoing instrument; and that s/he was authorized to sign her/his name thereto on behalf of said

financial institution.

Notary Public

NERI M. CALDERON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA6118625
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2008

STATE OF NEW YORK) : ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 77 day of October, 2005, before me personally came Steven Med Med to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the Vice President tof Systemax Inc., Nexel Industries, Inc., Profit Center Software and TigerDirect, Inc., the corporations described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the boards of directors of said corporations.

Notary Public

NERI M. CALDERON Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CA6118625 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2008

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TMARK	STATUS	APPNO	FILE	REGNO	REG
Global Compu	ter Supplies Inc.					
UNITED STATES	QLTY	REGISTERED	74/576,890	9/22/ 94	2,269,279	8/10/ 99
UNITED STATES	SPILL STOR	REGISTERED	74/555,316	7/28/ 94	1,923,682	10/ 3/ 95
UNITED STATES	THE CRT SHUTTLE PLUS	REGISTERED	74/555,426	7/28/ 94	1,916,203	9/ 5/ 95
UNITED STATES	THE GLOBAL WEDGE & Design	REGISTERED	74/568,649	9/ 1/ 94	2,422,399	1/23/ 01
UNITED STATES	CRT FLOAT	REGISTERED	73-604,364	6/16/ 86	1,449,391	7/28/ 87
UNITED STATES	MACWHOLESALE	REGISTERED	75/071,456	3/12/ 96	2,032,285	1/21/ 97
UNITED STATES	GLOBAL & DESIGN	REGISTERED	74/560,199	8/10/ 94	2,486,406	9/11/01
UNITED STATES	GO CONFIGURE	REGISTERED	75/391,645	11/17/ 97	2,534,402	1/29/02
UNITED STATES	GLOBAL COMPUTER SUPPLIES	REGISTERED	75/449,836	3/13/ 98	2,416,746	1/ 2/ 01
UNITED STATES	ARROW STAR	REGISTERED	73/445,004	9/23/ 83	1,297,181	9/18/ 84
UNITED STATES	GLOBAL & Design	REGISTERED	74/578,622	9/26/ 94	2,418,489	1/ 9/ 01
			<u> </u>		1	
Misco America	a ,					
UNITED STATES	POWER UP!	REGISTERED	73/492,238	7/30/1984	1,337,661	5/28/198
Nexel Industric	es, Inc.	REGISTERED	74/050 520	5/16/1990	4 747 000	9/22/1992
OMITED STATES	NEACL	REGISTERED	74/059,539	5/16/1990	1,717,888	9/22/1992
Systemax Inc.						
UNITED STATES	DARTEK COMPUTER SUPPLY CORP	REGISTERED	73/496184	8/23/1984	1,361,132	
UNITED STATES				0/23/1304	1,301,132	9/17/1985
	ASCENT	REGISTERED	76/262,978	5/29/2001	2,726,466	
	ASCENT C WIN & DESIGN	REGISTERED REGISTERED		5/29/2001	2,726,466	6/17/2003
UNITED STATES	C WIN & DESIGN	REGISTERED	75/575,877	5/29/2001	2,726,466	6/17/2003
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	C WIN & DESIGN THE PERFECT PC	REGISTERED REGISTERED	75/575,877 75/479,078	5/29/2001 10/23/1998 5/4/1998	2,726,466 2,398,526 2,361,223	6/17/2003 10/24/200 6/27/2000
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	C WIN & DESIGN THE PERFECT PC DON'T JUST BUY A COMPUTER, BUY A PARTNER & DESIGN	REGISTERED REGISTERED	75/575,877 75/479,078 75/858,370	5/29/2001 10/23/1998 5/4/1998 11/26/1999	2,726,466 2,398,526 2,361,223 2,580,706	6/17/2003 10/24/200 6/27/2000 6/18/2002
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	C WIN & DESIGN THE PERFECT PC DON'T JUST BUY A COMPUTER, BUY A PARTNER & DESIGN MIDWEST MICRO	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	75/575,877 75/479,078 75/858,370 75/491,794	5/29/2001 10/23/1998 5/4/1998 11/26/1999 5/27/1998	2,726,466 2,398,526 2,361,223 2,580,706 2,361,250	6/17/2003 10/24/200 6/27/2000 6/18/2002 6/27/2000
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	C WIN & DESIGN THE PERFECT PC DON'T JUST BUY A COMPUTER, BUY A PARTNER & DESIGN MIDWEST MICRO NEXELITE	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	75/575,877 75/479,078 75/858,370 75/491,794 75/490,334	5/29/2001 10/23/1998 5/4/1998 11/26/1999 5/27/1998 5/22/1998	2,726,466 2,398,526 2,361,223 2,580,706 2,361,250 2,266,958	6/17/2003 10/24/200 6/27/2000 6/18/2003 6/27/2000 8/3/1999
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	C WIN & DESIGN THE PERFECT PC DON'T JUST BUY A COMPUTER, BUY A PARTNER & DESIGN MIDWEST MICRO NEXELITE ZAC CATALOGS	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	75/575,877 75/479,078 75/858,370 75/491,794 75/490,334 75/510,567	5/29/2001 10/23/1998 5/4/1998 11/26/1999 5/27/1998 5/22/1998 6/26/1998	2,726,466 2,398,526 2,361,223 2,580,706 2,361,250 2,266,958 2,374,290	6/17/2003 10/24/200 6/27/2000 6/18/2003 6/27/2000 8/3/1999 8/8/2000
UNITED STATES	C WIN & DESIGN THE PERFECT PC DON'T JUST BUY A COMPUTER, BUY A PARTNER & DESIGN MIDWEST MICRO NEXELITE ZAC CATALOGS VV 2000	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	75/575,877 75/479,078 75/858,370 75/491,794 75/490,334 75/510,567 75/682,697	5/29/2001 10/23/1998 5/4/1998 11/26/1999 5/27/1998 5/22/1998 6/26/1998 4/14/1999	2,726,466 2,398,526 2,361,223 2,580,706 2,361,250 2,266,958 2,374,290 2,343,217	6/17/2003 10/24/200 6/27/2000 6/18/2002 6/27/2000 8/3/1999 8/8/2000 4/18/2000
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES JNITED STATES JNITED STATES JNITED STATES JNITED STATES JNITED STATES JNITED STATES	C WIN & DESIGN THE PERFECT PC DON'T JUST BUY A COMPUTER, BUY A PARTNER & DESIGN MIDWEST MICRO NEXELITE ZAC CATALOGS VV 2000 MISCO	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	75/575,877 75/479,078 75/858,370 75/491,794 75/490,334 75/510,567 75/682,697 74/014,676	5/29/2001 10/23/1998 5/4/1998 11/26/1999 5/27/1998 5/22/1998 6/26/1998 4/14/1999 12/27/1989	2,726,466 2,398,526 2,361,223 2,580,706 2,361,250 2,266,958 2,374,290 2,343,217 1,630,455	6/17/2003 10/24/200 6/27/2000 6/18/2003 6/27/2000 8/3/1999 8/8/2000 4/18/2000
UNITED STATES	C WIN & DESIGN THE PERFECT PC DON'T JUST BUY A COMPUTER, BUY A PARTNER & DESIGN MIDWEST MICRO NEXELITE ZAC CATALOGS VV 2000 MISCO MISCO	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	75/575,877 75/479,078 75/858,370 75/491,794 75/490,334 75/510,567 75/682,697 74/014,676 73/547,065	5/29/2001 10/23/1998 5/4/1998 11/26/1999 5/27/1998 5/22/1998 6/26/1998 4/14/1999 12/27/1989 7/8/1985	2,726,466 2,398,526 2,361,223 2,580,706 2,361,250 2,266,958 2,374,290 2,343,217	6/17/2003 10/24/200 6/27/2000 6/18/2002 6/27/2000 8/3/1999 8/8/2000 4/18/2000
UNITED STATES	C WIN & DESIGN THE PERFECT PC DON'T JUST BUY A COMPUTER, BUY A PARTNER & DESIGN MIDWEST MICRO NEXELITE ZAC CATALOGS VV 2000 MISCO MISCO SYSTEMAX	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	75/575,877 75/479,078 75/858,370 75/491,794 75/490,334 75/510,567 75/682,697 74/014,676	5/29/2001 10/23/1998 5/4/1998 11/26/1999 5/27/1998 5/22/1998 6/26/1998 4/14/1999 12/27/1989	2,726,466 2,398,526 2,361,223 2,580,706 2,361,250 2,266,958 2,374,290 2,343,217 1,630,455	6/17/2003 10/24/200 6/27/2000 6/18/2002 6/27/2000 8/3/1999 8/8/2000 4/18/2000
UNITED STATES	C WIN & DESIGN THE PERFECT PC DON'T JUST BUY A COMPUTER, BUY A PARTNER & DESIGN MIDWEST MICRO NEXELITE ZAC CATALOGS VV 2000 MISCO MISCO	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	75/575,877 75/479,078 75/858,370 75/491,794 75/490,334 75/510,567 75/682,697 74/014,676 73/547,065	5/29/2001 10/23/1998 5/4/1998 11/26/1999 5/27/1998 5/22/1998 6/26/1998 4/14/1999 12/27/1989 7/8/1985	2,726,466 2,398,526 2,361,223 2,580,706 2,361,250 2,266,958 2,374,290 2,343,217 1,630,455	6/17/2003 10/24/2000 6/27/2000 6/18/2002 6/27/2000 8/3/1999 8/8/2000 4/18/2000 1/1/1991
UNITED STATES	C WIN & DESIGN THE PERFECT PC DON'T JUST BUY A COMPUTER, BUY A PARTNER & DESIGN MIDWEST MICRO NEXELITE ZAC CATALOGS VV 2000 MISCO MISCO SYSTEMAX	REGISTERED	75/575,877 75/479,078 75/858,370 75/491,794 75/490,334 75/510,567 75/682,697 74/014,676 73/547,065 75/373,437	5/29/2001 10/23/1998 5/4/1998 11/26/1999 5/27/1998 5/22/1998 6/26/1998 4/14/1999 12/27/1989 7/8/1985 10/15/1997	2,726,466 2,398,526 2,361,223 2,580,706 2,361,250 2,266,958 2,374,290 2,343,217 1,630,455	9/17/1985 6/17/2003 10/24/2000 6/27/2000 6/18/2000 8/3/1999 8/8/2000 4/18/2000 1/11/1991 2/11/1986

TRADEMARK REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0540

FigerDirect, Inc	•					
		DEGIOTEDES	175/045 004	4/07/0000	To FOC 700	4/0/0002
JNITED STATES	TIGER	REGISTERED	75/915,934	1/27/2000	2,526,739	1/8/2002
UNITED STATES	TIGERSOFTWARE	REGISTERED	74/064.676	6/1/1990	1.641.257	4/16/1991
5111125 6171126		11233121123	7 00 1,01 0		1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
UNITED STATES	SPITFIRE	REGISTERED	75/449.849	3/13/1998	2,244,584	5/11/1999